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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF  JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I3 to Certifp, Thar FREDERICK H. ALBRECHTSEN

97530
of 5288 Little Applegate Road, Jacksonville , State of  Oregon , has a right

to the use of the waters of
Little Applegate River

a tributary of Applegate River ' for the purpose of
irrigation of 2.5 acres ' ’

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jacksgon County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume & ,atpage 1 ;that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from  September 1, 1857

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.06 cubic foot per
second

The point of diversion is located in the NE% NW%, Section 29, T. 39 S., R. 2 W., W. M.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows: ' o '

2.5 acres Swk swk
Section 20 v
T. 39 So‘,‘» :R. 2 W., We Mo

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of use approved by an order
of the State Engineer entered April 21, 1972, and together with the certificate re-
corded at page 38773, Volume 30, supersedes certificate of water right heretofore
issued to A. S. Kleinhammer and recorded at page 16400, Volume 13, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. ‘

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date March 5 , ,19 75

..................... Chria L. Wheeler

State Engineer ’

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 , page 41777

[ ——
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF  JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, Tha ?REDERIGK H. ALBRECHTSEN

. - 97530
of 5288 Little Applegate Road, Ja;k'so’nv’ille , State of O_t:egon ~, has a right

to the use of the waters of
Little Applegate River

a tributary of Applegate River g ‘ 8 for the purpose of
irrigation of 2.5 acres SR "

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
‘he STATE ENGINEER, in Volume & ,atpage 1 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from  September 1, 1857 L

that the amount of water to which such rigﬁt.‘ié,'éntitléd, for the pd;rposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.06 cubic foot per
second P ’

The point of diversion is located in the NEX NW%, Sectiom 29, T. 39 S., Re 2 W., We M.

A description of the place of use under the 'right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows: SR ’ :

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of uge approved by an order
of the State Engineer entered April 21, 1972, and together with the certificate re-
corded at page 38773, Volume 30, supersedes certificate of water right heretofore
issued to A. S. Kleinhammer and recorded at page 16400, Volume 13, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. : o o

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described. ~ RS

~~ WITNESS the signature .of the State Engineer, affixed

 this date March 5 ,19 75

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 ", page - 61777\\}
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7 2550

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

(Name of applicant)

of .. illes . County of LS S ,
O . . N .
i 2 ., do hereby make application for change .. G 0L M58,

-------------------------------- (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The s ight i Little Applegate River

. e source of present water right is ........ LULLe ADDLegane RAVEIe e neneeeen
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ...+ LT lzallon
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is

. . . . [ 2n I = o
4. The point of diversion is located ARSI (A =P .
(N. or S) (E. or W.)

Tantdan 20 . s

corner of ... P LLON X ... being within the ...
(Section or subdivision)

; z29 S oW : Tackson

of Section . s e R.& MWs W, M, in the County of ... ¢80 anSls

(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

NE 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NEY | NWl; | SWi3 | SEl; || NEY NWi, | SWi4 | SE% || NE}Y | NWi; | SWis | SEl
39 312 W] 19 S
A A i S - A [N 4
........................... i NN | SR AORSRR NSOt MUY | NI NN NI SRR | I RS SRRSEREEE SR | SEREREE FEEEARTY PSSR SRS
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed. /,;; = Fvanvy
238 P gl P

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? . 185

8. What is the priority date of your water right? ...

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? 0. If so, give number
(Yes or No)
of permit ...

Form 113—1M—5-61



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .....

If so, give number of certificate
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

(Yes or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... o, A, S, Flelnhanmer.
(If not, give name)

13. T propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for chaange in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NEY% | NWi% | SWi | SEY || NEy | NWi | swis | SEy || NE® | NWi | SWi | SEn || NEW | Nww | swu | sEn
z0 X =Bt ReTs S
(Attach separate sheet,if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14,\15, 16 and 17, if the app]fcation is for change in point of diversion.
N i
14. The proposed point of diversion is located ...../........ ft. .. and ft. from the ...........
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)
corner of ... ... being within the of Section Tp. R. W. M,
(Smé;lest lega} subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (MNo. E. or W.)
in the county of .............. . The name of the ditch to be used is
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ... ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

Sion? .o

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..o
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

County

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are

209 ® N L PN
qodand held ng A AT R TSR A= S =Y I )




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
ss
County of

I, Stuart Hinson , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...~ 2"} day of
[Notarial Seal] o BTG e o

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also shew the new point of diversion or
place of use, as the case may be.

State Printing 36230
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Court—IM—12-43

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JAC'{SON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RHGHT
\JL“)&" D3 (0 @@}fﬁ@), That  A. S. Kleinhammer s

of Duncon 7 , State of  Oregon , has a right to the use of

the waters of Little Applegate Fiver, a tributary of Applegate River
6.8
for the purpose of irrigation of HMEE acres, and Domestic, and Stock use

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume L , at page L1 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed clatesjrom September 1, 1857 Tor m cublc feet per second for the
irrigation of acress 1898 for 0.55 cublq foot per second for the irrigation
of 22 acres; e}‘ » Domestic and Stock use; Zw‘ ~\

\\\W‘/‘ff 2 e 2y

that the amount ofM ater to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 38l cubic feet per

second. 2.92

.E‘

A description of the lands irrigated under such right, and to which the water is appurtenant (or,
if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows: :

1.5 acres in SEj SWx
opg -2380 acres in SWy Wiz —
)5 H6%0 acres in SBy Wy

’ 1.0 acre in NWy SWi“
/.6~ HBEB acres in NEi SwWa
1.0 acre in NE i
7.7 8% acres in NWf SEg
20.0 acres in SWy SE%-"’
18.0 acres in SEyj SEg -
Section 19% _
8.0 acres in SWg SWg ~
Section 20, ,
1.5 acres in MWy NW% -
5.0 acres in HEz NWg-
Section 29,
T. 39 S., R. 2 W., W. M.

Nntae o (mads o B2 b B a

Certificate of water right issued to ,l}§ K/fm//ﬁ L

v » ight i he use of
D s State Record of Water Right Certificates, oonflrmj :.!hj‘rfght :o ‘t é

| 21, 5 a.crese. A change in the ﬁght {to the use of water
Al 21

Volume ,’1 3

water for 1rr1ga.t10n of

appurtenant o ‘i‘f ]

1971 . This certificate is issued to confirm the remaining right to the use of water for

acres was approved by order of the State Engineer entered /7/ ’

irrigation and supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to /45({/ /f’lw}lgimnu?i*

WITNESS the signature of the State Ehginee'r, affixed

this 30 dayof September , 1949

GH‘LQ- T{AI MTRICmI}E

and recorded at page /o0,

Z

)
i
t
!



Court-—lM-—lz 43

L U agoon STATE OF OREGON

N A

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER R IGHT

This Pg to Certily, rna wwmmem% H. Albrechtsen

%2@& hﬁ{’\@ Qﬂw & m‘g‘ﬁ. R4 . , State of Oreg?n , has a right to the use of
See %é’-%émm \fe

the watersof little Applegate River, a tributary of Applegate River

25
' for the purpose of irrigation of IYE acres,--and-Domesticsand-Stock-use
1

of

I  and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
| Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
1?: the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume L at page 1 ; that the priority of the right thereby

confzrmed dates from September 1, 1857 f cubte=f a r.-the

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an

i amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ; il cubic feet per

I second. @*'@ b

A description of the lands irrigated under such right, and to which the water is appurtenant (o7,
if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows:

|
|
|
I 1.5 acres in SE '%3
| 3 cwk s ‘}/ §6-0 acres in S‘%%g i«ac
- vy 4 S 1630 acres in SEy Ni'Z EpY
t = . ‘ A v 1.0 acre in N&z % pysbSpOrVRL22,
, e 20 - 18.5\acres in/ \IFi Tz Jlac.
I 1.0 ‘gere im Ny SBy S
' T RS Raw) WM. 8.0 acres in Wiy Siy o2«
y 20.0 acres An SWy SEx
1 A 18.0 ac\:es;’ln SEy S %

Sec’clon 19%
i 8.0 acrds in SW3 s{w%;
| Sectgon 202l {
1 1.5 acﬁ'res \in Nwa W
H 5.0 afcres ¥n NEZ Ny
/ "Section 29, |

1

T. 39/S., R. 2 W., W. M.
/

1
b

This certificate is issued to confirm a change 1nme; Q“‘: Wws e approved by an

: : . Teqether with 28713 Vol 30
Eorder of the State Engineer entered Q@. } :M ﬁ"’"’i‘l , and supersedes certificate of

] - o .3 N
water right heretofore issued to A}, % avamey  and recorded at page 16400 ,
Volume \- , State Record of Water Right Certificates.

AT ST TIYIiL SILuit UE SUUJECT 0 Uil ULIET COTIaIlIONS ANa 1IMItations CoOntaineda 1n saia aecree.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

R : —

WITNESS th< signature of the State Engmeer affw:ed

:;: this 30 \ day of September ;idﬁ
I 1; W 4

i ‘

| CHAS. L. .fmf_cmw

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volum‘/’eﬂ 13, page <IEHOO™
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Sarah Henderson

From: Norm Daft [normthewaterguy@charter.net]

Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2009 4:05 PM

To: Sarah AHENDERSON

Subject: Transfer 2580

Sarah,

Could you please check your files for transfer 2580 to see if there is a "from" map. I'm

interested in the 1.9 acres transferred from the NE/SW of Section 19, 39S-2W.

I'm doing a transfer for some folks and need to know where the remaining right is and is
not.

Larry's office in Medford only has the Final Proof Map showing where it ended up.
If there is a map in your office could you attach a copy to an e-mail?

Original certificate is 16400, Rogue River Decree.

Thanks

Norm

(541) 761-1057
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Permit Nos

Tranefer No.- 2580 * County = JACKSON
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

) 5288 Little Applegate Rd.
l.: Name = FREDERICK H. ALBRECHTSEN 2 Address = Jacksonville, OR 97530

3¢+ Source of supply = Little Applegate River

Tributary of Applegate River

{o. Amount of water - 0.06 cubic foot per second 5. Priority dateSeptember 1, 1857

6s Use - jrrigation of 2.5 acres

Te Location of point of diversion =

8. The desoription of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated.

. 2.5 acres SW% SW%
. Section 20
T. 39 S., R. 2 W., W. M.

RECEIVED

FEB 141975
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining the
extent of use of water under the change of _ place of use

approved by order of the State Engineer entered April 21, 1972 i I
knov the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN VITNESS VHEREOP, I bave hereunto set my hand this 1/ 7 day of

1975 . 7
i /Zé((k&A‘ //b)%%/ ////Z{ e

Legal Owner of the above do-oribcd lnnd-




vs—t!.*'vm

Robert W.>Straub

XXXXXXXXXX January 30, 1975

Transfer
2580

Frederick H. Albrechtsen
5288 Little Applegate Road
Jacksonville, OR 97530

Dear Mr. Albrechtsen:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the in-

complete water right represented by your transfer numbered
2580.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an in-
spection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your transfer
order. The proof should be dated and signed by you and re-
turned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right there-
under and, after being recorded in the county records, will
be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

VRG:tm
Enclosures
The enclosed map may be retained for your own records.



CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

X $q9 ~1224

.\9:?

N

: ?ransfer No. 2580 County Jackson -~
® 1. Name Stuart V. Hinson Address Rt. 2, Box 240, Jacksonville

2. Source of Supply Little Applegate Riven Trib. of

3. Amount of Water Priority Date Sept. 1, 1857

L., Use Irrigation

5. Proposed Point of Diversion

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

39 South 1472 W 20 SW Sws ) b7 ac.
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Map "0 accompany application inthe name of Stuart

Hinson for & change in Flace of wuse

B Proposed place of use

D Present place of use
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RECEIVER

AUG2 11972

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION STATE ENGINEER
OF WATER TO BENEFICTAL USE SALEM. OR=GON
‘ Transfer No.<éZf;2§)C)
I, T(//Q RT \/ b///VjG /L) hereby certify that
on_ IV I= » 19 7Z, the water has been applied to the lands to

which the water right was transferred by an order of the State Engineer

dates_ S~ /g5 _ 7%

s approving an application for a change in place

of use of water from C{/vg,é é /&’/Vt:ﬁ/

$-/7-7 2.

Date

Signature



T=2580
August 15, 1972

Stuart V. Hinson
Investments

P. O+ Box 579

Jacksonville, Oregon 97530

Dear lMr. Hinson:

The order approving your application for a change in place of use
of water from Little Applegate River was mailed you on May 15,
1972, and, along with it, was a form to date, sign and return
when the use of water was completed at the new location.

I do not find a record of this notice being sent. The form is
not prepared as an affidavit so I am not sure if this is what you
have reference to in your letter dated July 12, 1972, I am
enclosing another notice form for your use,

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:ds
Enclosure

M'L/,.



T=2580
August 15, 1972

Stuart V. Hinson
Investments

P. Os Box 579

Jacksonville, Oregon 97530

" Dear Mr, Hinson:

The order approving your application for a change in place of use
of water from Little Applegate River was mailed you on May 15,
1972, and, along with it, was a form to date, sign and return
when the use of water was completed at the new location.

I do not find a record of this notice being sent. The form is
not prepared as an affidavit so I am not sure if this is what you
have reference to in your letter dated July 12, 1972, I am
enclosing another notice form for your use.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assgistant

TJ:ds
Enclosure

e



July 12, 1972

State Engineer
State of Oregon
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Water rights, Cirele G Ranch
Jacksonville, Oregon

Degr Sir:

Mr. Hendrickson, the Jackson County Water Master, usked that
I write you concerning certain water rights on the Circle G Ranch.
I transferred water rights on & 4-1/2 =zcre section of the Ranch
when the new highway went through my property and signed an saffi-
davit stating thut I used the water. L do not recall if the
affidavit wes mailed to Salem or not, but if your office has this
document would you please send me & duplicate of it.

Thank you.
Singerely,

W /i/ | [/)r//( 7 u /)'/%/

TUART V. HINSON )

SVH:dr



May &4, 1972
T-2580

Mr. Stuart V. Hinson
Route 2, Box 240
Jacksonville, Oregon 97530

.Dear Mr. Hinson:

Your application for change in place of use is
being approved. The last paragraph of the order will pro-
vide for the issuance of a new certificate covering the
balance of the lands not involved in this proceeding and
a new certificate confimming the extent to which the water
has been applied beneficially.

Upon our receipt of the §3 fee to cover the cost
of having these certificates recorded in the Jackson County
records, & certified copy of the order will be mailed to
youe.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

st



STUART V. HINSCON

DESCRIPTION: The W% of NE¥, the S¥ of NW¥, the N¥ of SWi,
the WE of CEk, and SEk SE¥, Section 19; SWk NWK and W¥ of SWK,
Section 20; and the N}f of NW), Section 29, all in Township 39
South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian.

DECEIVE
0CT 271971 &
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

¥

g



WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 13 e d WATER DISTRIBUTION

COUNTY COURTHOUSE ; B HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
MEDFORD 97501 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
TEL. 773-6211, EXT. 241 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO
FILE NO.

October 26, 1971
% (= Vv %: a M el ¥
®o00T27 191

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

Mr. Chris L., Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr, Trevor Jones, Assistant
Dear Mr. Jones:

v I am enclosing an application in the name of Stuart
V. Hinson of Route 2, Box 240, Jacksonville, Oregon
975320, for a change in place of use of water from the
Little Applegate River, together with his personal check
in the sum of $20.00 to cover transfer fees, the neces-
sary map tracing and legal land description.

It is my opinion that this proposed change in place
of use of water may be made without injury to existing

rights.
Very truly yours,
1
Ol £ Mo by
David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District 13
DCH:pg

enclosures



Permit Nos

. A B TN

Transfer No.-_2580 ' * County = JACKSON
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

, 5288 Little Applegate Rd.
1. Name - __ FREDERICK Ho ALBRECHTSEN 2. Addrese -

3+- Source of supply - _Little Applegate River .

Tributary of Applegate River
4es Amount of water - 0,06 cubic foot per second 5. Priority dateSeptember 1, 1857

6. Use - __ irrigation of 2.5 acres
T« Location of point of diversion =

8¢ The desoription of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated.

) 2.5 acres SWkx Swk
. Section 20
T.’ 39 s.’ R. 2 w., w. H.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining the
extent of use of water under the change of _place of use
approved by order of the State Engineer entered ril 21, 1972 3 I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
19 °

Legal Owner of the above desoribed lands
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